

SC No. 107/17
FIR No. 443/16
PS Karawal Nagar
State v. Deepak, etc.

06.12.2017

Present: Sh. R.K. Tanwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Deepak absent.

Accused Sonu on bail.

Ms. Asha Rani, Ld. LAC for both the accused.

Surety of accused Deepak is present.

Verification report about surety received. FDR has been verified.

Bail bond is accepted.

An application was filed for issuing production warrant of accused Deepak as he is stated to be in JC in some other case.

Issue production warrant of accused Deepak with endorsement 'on bail' for 11.12.2017.

IO/ASI Rohtash is present. He is sent back.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/06.12.2017