

SC No. 107/17
FIR No. 443/16
U/S. 392/397/411/34 IPC
PS: Karawal Nagar
State v. Deepak & Anr.

26.02.2018

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Deepak from JC at Dasna Jail (but on bail in this case).
Accused Sonu is absent.
Ms. Asha Rani, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for both accused.
PW Ct. Manoj Kumar and IO/ASI Rohtash Kumar.
PW SI Jitender Balyan is absent despite service.

Summons to PW HC Arvind received back with the request that he is unable to appear before the Court today as he is busy in arrangement pursuant to Kisan Rally.

PW Ct. Manoj Kumar Kumar is sent back unexamined as IO/ASI Rohtash Kumar is unable to clarify regarding the PW Ct. Manoj and seeks time.

As accused Sonu is absent, issue NBWs against the accused Sonu with notice to his surety u/s 446 Cr.P.C for next date.

Put up for further proceedings on 28.04.2018.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
NE/KKD/Delhi/26.02.2018