

SC No. 107/17
FIR No. 443/16
PS Karawal Nagar
State v. Deepak, etc.

28.04.2018

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Deepak on bail.

Accused Sonu absent.

Ms. Asha Rani, Ld. LAC for both the accused.

NBW issued against accused Sonu received back unexecuted.
Notice to the surety is duly served but surety is also absent.

However, accused Sonu has appeared. Ld. Counsel has filed an application seeking cancellation of NBW of accused Sonu. Heard. NBW is cancelled subject to payment of fine of Rs. 500/-. Fine is paid vide receipt no. 196174.

Put up for PE on 02.08.2018.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/28.04.2018