

SC No. 107/17  
FIR No. 443/16  
PS Karawal Nagar  
State v. Deepak, etc.

02.08.2018

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Deepak is absent.

Accused Sonu on bail.

Ms. Asha Rani, Ld. LAC for both the accused.

Accused Deepak is not responding to calls. Bail bond of accused Deepak is forfeited. Issue NBW against the accused and notice u/s 446 CrPC to his surety for 01.09.2018.

PW-IO ASI Rohtash is present but is sent back.

(SANJAY BANSAL)  
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/  
NE/KKD/Delhi/02.08.2018