

SC No. 107/17
FIR No. 443/16
PS: Karawal Nagar
State Vs. Deepak etc.

31.01.2019

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state
IO/ASI Rohtash
Accused Sonu on bail
Accused Deepak produced from JC (on bail in this case)
Ms. Asha Rani, Ld. LAC for both accused persons

SI Jitender Baliyan present on B/W and notice u/s. 350 CrPC. He
filed reply.

Notice u/s. 350 CrPC is recalled. He is examined-chief partly as
PW-4. Further examination-in-chief deferred for want of original documents
regarding Mark PW4/A.

IO is directed to take necessary steps for summoning the said
original documents.

PW- HC Arvind and Ct. Manoj absent despite B/W and notice u/s.
350 CrPC.

As such issue NBW against PW- HC Arvind and Ct. Manoj for the
next date.

Copy of evidence recorded today given to the accused persons.

No other PW is present.

Put up for remaining PE on 23.03.2019.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/31.01.2019