

28.05.2019

Present: Sh. N.K. Singh, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Deepak produced from JC from Dasna Jail (on bail in this case).
Accused Sonu on bail.
Ms. Asha Rani, Ld. LAC for both the accused.

PW-5 HC Arvind Kumar examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW-6 Constable Manoj Kumar Talan partly examined. His further chief examination deferred for want of original documents. He is however, bound down for next date of 23.08.2019.

IO ASI Rohtash Kumar is present and has moved an application seeking permission to summon the judicial file of case FIR No.1105/2016 u/s 307/394/412/34 IPC of PS Loni Border, Ghaziabad, U.P for proving the copies of relevant documents in the present case.

Notice of said application given to the accused persons, who do not oppose the said application.

After hearing the submissions made on behalf of both the sides and keeping in view then relevancy of the aforesaid record, application is allowed.

Summons be issued to the Ahlmad of the Court of PS Loni Border, Ghaziabad (U.P) with directions to produce the judicial file of case FIR No.1105/2016 u/s 307/394/412/34 IPC of PS Loni Border, Ghaziabad, U.P for next date. **Summons be given dasti to IO ASI Rohtash Kumar for effecting service for 23.08.2019.**

Two separate applications moved by applicants / PWs namely, Constable Manoj and HC Arvind Kumar seeking cancellation of their NBWs are also listed for today.

I have heard the submissions made by the applicants and have perused their applications.

In view of the averments made in the applications and the

Contd...1/2

submissions made, their NBWs stand cancelled with warning to remain careful in future.

PW SI Jitender Baliyan of PS Indrapuram, Ghaziabad has sent written request for today. He be summoned afresh for 23.08.2019

Put up on 23.08.2019, 26.08.2019 and 27.08.2019 for remaining PE.

PWs mentioned at serial No. 6 & 7 in the supplementary chargesheet be summoned for 26.08.2019 and remaining PWs, if any, be summoned for 27.08.2019. ASI Rohtash Kumar is bound down of all the dates.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/28.05.2019