

SC No. 107/17
FIR No. 443/16
PS: Karawal Nagar
State Vs. Deepak & Anr.

23.08.2019

Present: Ms. Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Deepak produced from JC from Dasna Jail (on bail in this case).
Accused Sonu on bail.
Ms. Asha Rani, Ld. LAC for both the accused.

PW-6 Ct. Manoj Kumar of UP Police is present but discharged unexamined for want of original summoned record as summons issue to Ahlmad of the concerned Court of PS Loni Border, Ghaziabad, UP, through IO has been returned back for today.

PW-SI Jitender Baliyan duly served but absent today. **Issue B/W of Rs. 2,500/- against him through concerned SP, District Ghaziabad for 27.08.2019.**

ASI Rohtash Kumar is present but discharged unexamined being IO of the case.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 26.08.2019 for remaining PE.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/23.08.2019