

SC No. 107/17
FIR No. 443/16
PS: Karawal Nagar
State Vs. Deepak & Anr.

27.11.2019

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Deepak not produced from JC from Dasna Jail (on bail in this case).
Accused Sonu on bail.

IO/ASI Rohtash Kumar is however present today.

P/W of accused Deepak received back unserved with the report that for want of complete particulars of the case in which said accused is lodged in Dasna Jail, he could not be traced out.

Record shows that aforesaid accused was previously being produced from JC from Dasna Jail. Co-accused Sonu has informed that accused Deepak is still lodged in Dasna Jail. IO has informed that accused Deepak is in custody in case FIR No. 472/18 u/s 147/148/149/307 IPC of PS Tronica City.

In view of above, issue fresh P/W of accused Deepak at above mentioned particulars by mentioning that he is on bail in this case, returnable for 19.12.2019.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/27.11.2019