

**CNR No. DLNE01-006633-2016**

**SC No. 107/2017**

**State Vs. Deepak & Anr.**

**FIR No. 443/2016**

**PS: Karawal Nagar**

**24.02.2021**

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.  
Both accused in person on bail.

In view of the advisory of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the matters at the stage of evidence were not being taken up hence, no witness has been summoned for today. Now it has been directed that the matter for recording of evidence be taken up.

PW-4 SI Jitender Baliyan and PW-6 Ct. Manoj Kumar be summoned for the next date.

Put up on **21.05.2021** for PE.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/**  
**North East/Delhi/24.02.2021**