

**CNR No. DLNE01-006633-2016**

**SC No. 107/2017**

**State Vs. Deepak & Anr.**

**FIR No. 443/2016**

**PS: Karawal Nagar**

**28.10.2021**

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Deepak in person on bail.  
None for accused Sonu.

Accused Sonu is stated to be in Dasna Jail and particulars are not known to co-accused Deepak.

Let particulars be furnished to the Court so that his presence may be secured and if he is released, to appear in the Court on the next date of hearing.

No witness is present today. PW-4 and PW-6 be summoned with IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **03-02-2022**.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/**  
**NE/KKD/Delhi/28.10.2021**