

CNR No. DLNE01-006633-2016

SC No. 107/2017

State Vs. Deepak & Anr.

FIR No. 443/2016

PS: Karawal Nagar

03.02.2022

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Deepak appeared physically in the Court.

The matter is taken up for hearing through video conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App in terms of office order No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and order No. 478-490/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2022 dated 14.01.2022 of Learned Principal District and Sessions Judge, North East, Delhi.

None has joined the hearing on behalf of accused Sonu.

On the last date of hearing, it was intimated that accused Sonu is in Dasna jail, however, particulars of the case in which accused Sonu is in judicial custody are not provided.

In the above facts, let notice be issued to the IO to verify the facts about the custody of accused Sonu and to take steps to ensure his appearance before the Court so that matter may be proceeded further.

No witness is present today.

Put up for appearance of accused Sonu as well as for PE on **22-03-2022**. Witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi/03.02.2022