

CNR No. DLNE01-006633-2016

SC No. 107/2017

State Vs. Deepak & Anr.

FIR No. 443/2016

PS: Karawal Nagar

22.03.2022

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for the accused.

ASI Rohtash Kumar present and filed report about accused Sonu to the effect that he is confined in Dasna jail and particulars of the case are furnished.

Let P/W for accused Sonu for Dasna jail to produce him in the present case and notice to accused Deepak and his surety be issued, for **28-04-2022**.

Witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi/22.03.2022