

CNR No. DLNE01-006633-2016

SC No. 107/2017

State Vs. Deepak

FIR No. 443/2016

PS: Karawal Nagar

28.04.2022

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Deepak and Sonu are absent.

Matter is fixed for evidence of the prosecution.

Notices issued to SI Jitender Baliyan (PW4), Ct. Manoj Kumar and MHC (M) has received back served.

On calling the case, SI Jitender Baliyan (PW4) whose cross-examination has already been deferred and MHC (M) have appeared.

Both the accused have not appeared. Notice issue to the accused Deepak received back with the report that he is lodged in Dasna Jail but the particulars of the said case wherein he is lodged in Dasna Jail are not given.

Notice issued to Smt. Reena, surety of this accused Deepak is also received back with the report served. Today on calling the case, Ms. Reena has appeared and told that accused Deepak is her brother and he is lodged in Dasna Jail and seeks four days time for giving particulars of the said case wherein this accused is lodged in Dasna Jail. Same time is granted and on filing of the particulars of the said case, the warrants of production against accused Deepak be issued.

Ct. Manoj Kumar (PW6), whose part examination in chief has already been recorded, has failed to appear despite service.