

SC No. 107/2017
State Vs. Deepak & Anr.
FIR No. 443/2016
PS: Karawal Nagar

01.07.2022

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sonu in person on bail.
Accused Deepak in judicial custody not produced
despite production warrants.

Accordingly, fresh warrants of production are
ordered to be issued for accused Deepak for the next date of
hearing. To come up on **08-08-2022**.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/01.07.2022

At this stage,

At 12:35 PM, accused Deepak has been produced in
JC by HC Sunil Kumar from Dasna Jail. He is directed to produce
the accused on time. So, there is no need for issuance of warrants
of production.

The matter has already been adjourned for
08.08.2022. So, PWs be called up for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/01.07.2022