

SC No. 107/2017
State Vs. Deepak & Anr.
FIR No. 443/2016
PS: Karawal Nagar

08.08.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Id. substituted Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sonu in peron on bail.
Accused Deepak produced from Dasna Jail.

The matter is fixed for production of accused Deepak. Accused Deepak has been produced from Dasna Jail.

Accordingly, matter stands adjourned for evidence of the prosecution.

In view of the huge pendency of the cases in this case, the matter is ordered to be listed on **31.01.2023**.

PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/08.08.2022