

SC no. 107/17
State Vs. Deepak & Anr.
FIR no. 443/16
PS: Karawal Nagar

31-01-2023

File received by way of transfer from the Court of Sh. Pawan Kumar Matto, Ld. ASJ, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi vide order No. 6909-6925/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2022, dated 16.11.2022, passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State
Accused Deepak not produced from Dasna Jail
Accused Sonu on bail

PW ASI Rohtash Kumar is present.

PWs Ct. Manoj and SI Jitender are not present despite service. Issue BW against them in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- for next date of hearing.

Issue production warrant against accused Deepak for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 22-03-2023. PW ASI Rohtash is discharged unexamined for today. Witnesses Ct. Manoj, SI Jitender, ASI Rohtash and MHCM be summoned through IO for next date of hearing.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD
Delhi/ 31-01-2023

1 pm

At this stage, accused Deepak is produced from Dasna Jail. He is apprised about the next date of hearing.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD
Delhi/ 31-01-2023