

SC no. 107/17
State Vs. Deepak & Anr.
FIR no. 443/16
PS: Karawal Nagar

22-03-2023

Present: Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State
Accused Deepak produced from Dasna jail
Accused Sonu is present on bail

PW-4 SI Jitender Baliyan examined and discharged as
counsel for accused persons have not turned up despite waiting
till 1:30 pm.

Ct. Manoj Kumar has sent request for today on medical
grounds. Allowed for today.

IO ASI Rohtash Kumar is also present but he is discharged
for today as other witnesses are yet to be examined in this case.

Put up for PE on 07-07-2023. PWs Ct. Manoj Kumar, ASI
Rohtash and MHCM be summoned for next date of hearing.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD
Delhi/ 22-03-2023