

SC No. 107/2017
STATE Vs. DEEPAK
FIR No. 443/2016
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

22.08.2023

Present : Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused in person.

PW IO/ASI Rohtash Kumar is present and
discharged unexamined as no time left.

Issue summons to IO/ASI Rohtash Kumar for
NDOH.

Put up for PE on **01.12.2023**.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
22.08.2023