

SC 107/2017
STATE Vs. DEEPAK
FIR no. 443 /2016
PS KARAWAL NAGAR

28.02.2024

File received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: None for the State.
Both accused Deepak and Sonu are present, on bail.

Bar is abstaining from work today.

Accused Deepak has produced a medical certificate dt. 25.11.2023, in support of his exemption application filed on the LDOH i.e. 01.12.2023. As per the medical certificate, he was advised medical rest from 25.11.2023 to 05.12.2023. the medical certificate is retained on the record.

Perusal of the record shows that NBW were issued against accused Sonu, which have been recalled vide orders dt. 23.01.2024.

Process issued to PW ASI Rohtash received back as unserved with the report that he is on EL.

Let PW ASI Rohtash be summoned afresh through SHO concerned on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **23.04.2024.**

(Ankita Lal)
ASJ /(FTC)N.E. KKD, Delhi
28.02.2024