

SC No. 107/2017
STATE Vs. DEEPAK
FIR No. 443 /2016
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

01.12.2023

Present : None for the State.
Both accused not present.
Sh. Yogender Kumar and Ms. Shagusta Khan, proxy
counsel for accused Deepak.

Summon to ASI Rohtash received back unserved with the report that he has gone to Nasik, Maharashtra on account of recruitment of Delhi Police Officials. Request is allowed for today only. Issue fresh summons to ASI Rohtash for NDOH.

On application filed, personal appearance of accused Deepak is exempted for today only subject to deposit medical certificate on the NDOH or in the alternative to deposit cost of Rs. 10,000/-

Accused Sonu not present despite repeated calls since morning. Issue NBW against the accused Sonu and notice to his surety u/s 446 Cr.P.C. for NDOH.

Put up for appearance of accused on **28.02.2024**.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
01.12.2023