

3 SC 107/2017
STATE Vs. DEEPAK
FIR No. 443 /2016
PS KARAWAL NAGAR

23.04.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. APP for the State.
Ms. Rakhi Tyagi, Sh. Manish Vasisth, Ms. Kusum Sharma,
Sh. Pankaj Jain and Sh. Vishamber Pandit, Ld. Counsels for
the accused persons alongwith accused persons.

Today matter is fixed for PE.

PW8 SI Rohtas Kumar has been partly examined in chief and his further examination is deferred for want of case property i.e. the mobile phone, which was handed released to the complainant on Superdari.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW8 SI Rohtas Kumar, PW6 Ct. Manoj Kumar Talan, PLO No. 112283126, PS Kavi Nagar, Ghaziabad, UP (whose examination in chief was deferred by order dated 28.05.2019 for want of original seizure memos) through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Let, fresh notice be issued to the complainant/superdar to appear in person on the NDOH, alongwth the case property i.e. the mobile phone released to him on superdari.

The IO SI Rohtas Kumar is directed to ensure on the NDOH, the original seizure memos are produced before this corut from the concerned court in Ghaziabad, UP for the further examination of PW6.

Let fresh summons be issued to MHCM with entire case property including the photographs and the panchnama of the case property i.e. mobile phone through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date

of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **05.06.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/23.04.2024