

5 SC 107/2017  
STATE Vs. DEEPAK & ANR.  
FIR No. 443 /2016  
PS KARAWAL NAGAR

30.09.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. APP for the State.  
Accused Deepak and Sonu in person.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

PW-8 SI Rohtas Kumar has been examined, cross examined  
and discharged as a witness.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW-6 HC Manoj Kumar  
through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on 12.11.2024.

ATUL  
AHLAWAT

Digitally  
signed by  
ATUL  
AHLAWAT  
Date:  
2024.09.30  
15:55:00  
+0530

(ATUL AHLAWAT)  
ASJ (FTC)/North-  
East/KKD Courts/  
Delhi/30.09.2024