

6 SC 107/2017
STATE Vs. DEEPAK
FIR No. 443/2016
PS KARAWAL NAGAR

21.12.2024

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sonu in person.
Accused Deepak produced from JC (on bail in the present case).

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

PW HC Manoj Kumar Talan is discharged unexamined due to non appearance of the concerned Ahlmad with the case file of case FIR no. 1105/2016 and 1106/2016, in spite of summons being duly served to him.

Although the Ahlmad of the concerned Court situated at District Courts, Ghaziabad, UP, has not appeared in spite of service of summons, no adverse order is being passed today to secure his appearance.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW HC Manoj Kumar Talan through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be issued to concerned Ahlmad alongwith the case file of case FIR no.1105/2016 registered u/s 307/394/412 IPC 1860 PS Loni Border, Ghaziabad, UP and FIR no. 1106/2016 registered u/s 25 of Arms Act 1959 PS Loni Border, Ghaziabad, UP through DCP concerned for the next date of hearing. The said summons to the concerned Ahlmad shall be served through the

office of Ld. CJM, Ghaziabad, UP.

Now to come up for PE on **07.02.2025**.

Let, the copy of the present ordersheet be sent alongwith the summons for the perusal of Ld. CJM, Ghaziabad, UP, to bring it to his notice that in spite of the summons being served through his office, the concerned Ahlmad had not appeared before this Court today with the case files.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/21.12.2024