

8 SC 107/2017
STATE Vs. DEEPAK & ANR.
FIR No. 443/2016
PS KARAWAL NAGAR

07.02.2025

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vishamber Pandit, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Manish
Vasisht, Ld. Counsel for accused persons alongwith accused
Sonu.
Accused Deepak produced from JC (on bail in the present
case).

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

The summons sent to concerned Ahlmad alongwith the case
file of case FIR No. 1105/16, PS Loni Border, Ghaziabad, UP and the
case file of case FIR no. 1106/2016, PS Loni Border, Ghaziabad, UP
have received back unserved with the report that due to paucity of staff
owing to Delhi State Assembly Elections, 2025, the process could not be
served.

Let fresh summons be issued to concerned Ahlmad
alongwith the case file of case FIR No. 1105/16, PS Loni Border,
Ghaziabad, UP and the case file of case FIR no. 1106/2016, PS Loni
Border, Ghaziabad, UP through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of
hearing.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW HC Manoj Kumar
Talan and MHCM alongwith entire case property through IO/ SHO
concerned for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **24.03.2025**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/07.02.2025