

FIR no. 80117298/25
PS Hauz Qazi
State Vs. Untrace

29.01.2026

Fresh untrace report filed. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Complainant in person.

IO in person.

Heard. Perused.

It is submitted by complainant that he is satisfied with the investigation done so far by the police and have no objection if the untrace report is accepted in the Court.

Separate statement of complainant recorded in this regard.

Considerable time has lapsed since the registration of FIR but no breakthrough in this matter has been effected till date. The Court is satisfied with the investigation carried out by the IO & accordingly, let the present file be sent back to the concerned PS as untraced with the direction that the same be revived as and when any breakthrough takes place.

File be sent back to the PS concerned to be revived as and when the accused or stolen property will be traced out.

A copy of this order be given dasti to complainant.

(Mansi Malik)
ACJM-02, (Central), THC,
Delhi/29.01.2026