

4 SC 107/2017
STATE Vs. DEEPAK
FIR No. 443/2016
(KARAWAL NAGAR)

28.02.2026

Present: Sh. Parveen Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the state.
Both accused are present.
Sh. Danish Malik, Ld. Counsel for accused Sonu.
PW-8 SI Rohtas is present.
PW-4 SI Jitender Baliyan is absent despite service.
PW-6 Ct. Manoj is also absent despite service.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Sonu. The same is taken on record.

PW8 SI Rohtas is further cross examined by Ld. Counsel for both the accused and stands discharged.

Let, bailable warrant be issued against PW4 SI jitender Baliyan and PW-6 Ct. Manoj in the sum of Rs. 5000/- and to be executed through IO/SHO concerned.

Put up for PE on **08.05.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/28.02.2026